£10C-L8T # wenuoy
$10T-011 Y

>

an )

Q) :vm\@ a1ea (OVO J0 Jokep)

Aq panoiddy

WY

JIOF ¢ 9ea (seuoissiuwo)

/ s Aq panoiddy

lmwu\.mu% ajeq (1030a11Q)

S { \Qm.\ [ ®leq (10j0enuo))

q panoiddy
2 q paideooy|:

) -

S7ZT=Z{ == eeqg (-46u3 ‘loig)

— E\ papuswiwosay

"0}alay Ajdde |im Joeu0d 3y} JO SUOISIACLC ||B pue Joenuod 8T} ul uola|dwod ayj Jo) papiaosd awl 8y
%50°Z- S19pI0O obUBYD ||V - ebUBYD JUadiod
%S0°2- 18pJO abuey) siyj - abuey) Jusolod
oL’L0v'LL0°L$ I8pIO
abueys siyy Buipnjou| Junowy J0BIJUOD MBN
(¥8°865'229$) JapiQ abueyn siy} JO JUnoWy 18N
00°0% asealoul |ejo|
¥8'865'2Z$ 5sBa.%9p |BJOL
$8'865'22$ umopyealg 1o} J9ays payoeny a9s|L
9oud 10BAUOD Ul BSEAIOU| aoud j0BIjU0D Uj Bse8Is8( . e ._wﬁu uoa|dwoo u ©N
abueyo ‘seoud yun ‘sanpuenb-saebueyd jo uonduosag | way)
J9paQ abuey) Juauuny
‘uoneooads pue sueld 10enuod ay) woly sabueys Buimoi|oy syl ypm Aldwod o) pajsanbal Aqasay aie noA
L "ON JopiQ abueyn
T 13p1Q ebueyd sy} o}
00°000°001°L$ Ioud unowy «omb:onw |ejol
20020 SRR SJ9pIO dbue
%00°0 % pPi0 ydo

snoiAs.d - abuey) Juasiad

S18pi0 abuey) snolAsld

00°0$ 1O Junowy aAneINWND

00'000°00L°t$ wy 1oeau0) [eulbuQ

777 ‘Bunoesuo) pue Buneaeox3 pegnH :(Jojoenuod) oL

€102-12S "ON 10BIUOD
:uoneoso-]

2 oenuo) .
-ulepy 8004 Mg anjg oelold
S10z ‘gz Aenuer ‘a1eq

Z jo | ebed
U3AYO IONVHI LOVILNOD LNIWNJINO0D
ALNNOD NVEYN 3LLIAVI-NOLONIXI




i gy ()
SIeel&

Vv/N :e1ef> uone|dwoo 10esjuod Uo 109y

V/N :S}S02 9dueusjulew pue uoljesado uo 083
ON  S8A  (Ppapusixa aq saloljod ay} [m ‘S8, JI
ON X S8A  ¢9beianod aoueinsu JO Juaixa 1o uoljelidxs joaye abueyd siy; i

KuessadaN JON X SOA ¢ Ppauie)qo usaq AJains Jo JUssU0D SeH

V/N :si0joenuod awud 18yjo uo abueys siy) Jo 1093

‘uledxa ‘ SoA, JI

ON X S89A  ¢looloud ayj jo azis |eoisAyd sy} 1o)je abueys pasodoud |lipA

ON™ X S8A  ¢pig sjeuwss)e ue abueyd psesodoud S|

:abueyd 1o} AjissadsN

-

I *™H3AHO FONVHO

€102-L25 'ON LOVHINOD|  39NVHO ¥Od4 NOLLYIIHILSNr

Z 10e4U0D - UIB 82104 A4S anig : 1 D3ArO¥d

Z Jo Z obed




Project: Blue Sky Force Main - Contract 2

Bid Actual
Item # Description of Work o._._mszz_ CZL Unit Price |  Total Quantity _ Total Difference
1 10-inch SDR-21 Force Main 25465 LF $26.14 $665,655.10 26,034 $680,528.76 $14,873.66
la. 10-inch SDR-21 Force Main at extra depth 1600 LF $32.14 $51,424.00 1,120 $35,996.80 $15,427.20
2 10-inch Restrained joint Ductile Iron Force Main 785 LF $47.64 $37,397.40 790 $37,635.60 $238.20
6 18" cover pipe loaded under I-75 365 LF $50.00 $18,250.00 385 $19,250.00 $1,000.00
7 Bore and jack 18" steel cover pipe under I-75 365 LF $190.00 $69,350.00 385 $73,150.00 $3,800.00
8 18" cover pipe loaded, ipen cut at gas crossing 60 LF $100.00  $6,000.00 60  $6,000.00 $0.00
9 Steel post and line marker 98 EA $95.00 $9,310.00 100 $9,500.00 $190.00
10 Combination Air vacuum/release valve assembly 1 EA 58,300.00 $8,300.00 0 $0.00 $8,300.00
14  Concrete Erosion Control Dam 13 EA $500.00  $6,500.00 7 $3,500.00 $3,000.00
15 Gas Line test station 1 EA $729.00 $729.00 0 $0.00 $729.00
16 Fiberglass Gas Line Marker 2 EA $75.00 $150.00 0 $0.00 $150.00
17 2" Thick Bituminous Surface Replacement 275 LF $35.00 $9,625.00 276  $9,660.00 $35.00
18 Replace Existing depth bituminous pvmt w/flow fill 275 LF $67.38 $18,529.50 0 $0.00 $18,529.50
19 Concrete anchor w/gate valve at Blue Sky pump station 1 EA $3,400.00 $3,400.00 2 $6,800.00 $3,400.00
$904,620.00 $882,021.16 $22,598.84




SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1 Amount: ($22,598.84)
Blue Sky Force Main — Contract 2
Resolution No. 527-2013

ACCEPTED:
Hubert Excavating and Contracting

DATE: }//ZO/AS’ BY% % OW

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

paTE: L 75 7O\S BY:M

Project Manager ‘

REVIEWED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

e s [W

Charles H. Martin, PE — Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Mayor

osre. 3|21 w il
)



STEVEN L. BESHEAR

GOVERNOR

Mr. Rick Day

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DivisioN OF WATER

200 FAIR OAKS LANE, 4TH FLOOR
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

www.kentucky.gov

November 19, 2014

Lexington-Fayette County Urban County Government
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue, STE 180
Lexington, KY 40511

Dear Mr. Day:

Re: CWL12002, A12-16
Lexington West Hickman WWTP--2295

Activity ID: FGL20130025

LEONARD K. PETERS
SECRETARY

Contract No. #.2 Hubert Blue Sky Force Main
Change Order No. 1

This change order (C.O.) has been reviewed and approved as indicated below. A copy of the
approved change order is enclosed. The change to the Hubert Blue Sky Force Main Contract #2 has been
found to be in compliance with procedures applicable to the Clean Water State Revolving Fund.

Contract KIA C.0. KIA C.O.
C.0. C.0. . . . . . .
Number Amount Time Eligible Eligible Time
Change (days) Amount Change (days)
1 -$22,598.84 0 -$22,598.84 0
In addition, the following determination has been made:
Original Contract Price $ 1,100,000.00

New Contract Price

KIA Portion Adjusted

New Contract Completion Date
New Eligible Completion Date

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

$ 1,077,401.16

$ 1,077.,401.16

Kentuckiy™

UNBRIDLED SPIRIT

June 18, 2014
June 18, 2014

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D



FORM APPROVED

Form RD 1924-7
OMB NO. 0575-0042

(Rev. 2-97)
CHANGE ORDER NO. Final Adjusting
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
DATE: November 4. 2014
STATE
KENTUCKY
CONTRACT FOR BLUE SKY PUMPING STATION AND FORCE MAIN CQUNTY
CONTRACT 2-FORCE MAIN FAYETTE
OWNER LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Ta Hubert Excavating & Contractipg, LLC IS
(Coniracior)
Y ou are hereby requested to comply with the foliowing changes from the contract plans and specifications.
Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) in Contract Price in Contract Price
t. Minor Adjusiment in quantities due to alignment changes. $22.508 84
77 5
TOTALS $22.598.84 S
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $22 598 .84 %

JUSTIFICATION: SEE ATTACHED

The amount of the Contract will be (Peereased) (Increused) By the Sum Of: Twenty-two thousand. five hundred ninetv-eight dollars and eighty-four cents,
($22.598.84) e
The Contract Total inchuding this and previous Change Orders Will Be: _ 1lar 2

(£1,077.401.16) e
The Contract Period Provided for Completion will be (lﬂwea«eé)@eemvé; (Unchanged): 0 Davs

\
i

This document will become a supplement to the contraci and all provisions will apply hereto.

ST o i _,»"‘..’- i Yo o

Requested & - Temosm V(T 4 ) bh ,‘U 9 2014
5 f(wie v} / 't

Recommended % . S { — 1 ) 2014
e o ! )/ [ : Ovmer s Archucet Engineer) (f;)u'.,l

Accepted_ / Ji e e - 20i4
- tCanirector) [ : ate)

Approved by Agency — . Zols 2014
Name and Title} iie)

Pubh repuorting burden for ihis collection of infarmation is ostimdlied 0 average 15 misutes per response. ineluding the tine far reviowing @esiructions, searchmi@ conting deisa e e
yathering and maiaining e date nevded. and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send cenvneats regarding ihis burden esiimaie or any ot aspect of thic
colfection of infarmation, including suggestions for reducing his burden 1 S Departens of Aprieniee Clearianee Qfiicer, STOP 7602, 1400 Independenc ivem AN

Bashington, D.C 20250-760). Please DO NOT RETURN this form to 1his address. Poseard e the focud USDA office onlv You ure nes ceguired 1o respomd ot u'/\‘ on

sformation madess i displays o carrenthy valid OMB conral nuniher

POSITTON 6
CRIGINAL-BORROQWER'S CASE FOLDER o RID §924-7 iRe 2,07,



Jim Gray
Mayor

From:

Date:

Re:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

David L. Holmes
Commissioner

Mayor Jim Gray

Utban Gounty C 1
LA —

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Ditrector
Division of Water Quality

February 4, 2015

Request authorization to execute an agreement with Hubert Excavating and Contracting,
LLC for Change Order #1 (FINAL); Blue Sky Force Main-Contract 2 project

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (FINAL) to Hubert
Excavating & Contracting, I.I.C, reducing the final cost of the Blue Sky Force Main-Contract 2
project. The original amount of the contract was $1,100,000, Change Order #1 (FINAL) reduces the
contract amount by $22,598.84. The revised contract amount including this change order is

$1,077,401.16. This Change Order represents a 2.1% decrease of the original contract amount.

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Rick Day, Construction Manager at (859)

425-2407.

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



L llo-tols

Lexington-Fayette Urban County 200 €. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507
Government
Master

File Number: 0180-15

File ID: 0180-15 Type: Agenda ltem Status: Draft
Version: 1 Contract #: In Control: Water Quality
File Created: 02/05/2015
File Name: Blue Sky Force Main-Contract 2 Final Change Order Final Action:
Title: To request authorization to execute an agreement with Hubert

Excavating and Contracting, LLC for Change Order #1 (FINAL); Blue
Sky Force Main-Contract 2. This Change Order will reduce the
original contract amount of $1,100,000 by $22,598.84 resulting in a
Final Project Cost of $1,077,401.16.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:
Attachments: Blue Sheet Memo, Signatures to Change Order, Enactment Number:

LFUCG Contract Change Order, Justification for

Change, Contract Change Order
Deed #: Hearing Date:
Drafter: Lisa McFadden Effective Date:
History of Legislative File
Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Retumn Result:

sion:

Date:

Text of Legislative File 0180-15

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Page 1 Printed on 2/5/2015



